Dear Parents and Carers,
Our politeness campaign for January is going really well. Children have made a great job of keeping their classrooms and cloakrooms tidy before my ‘room inspections’ after school each day! They are also doing well with the daily listening challenges their staff are setting for them each day.
 
Numbers Day – 6th February – Non uniform for £1 (NSPCC), wear a number if you can.
Staff are busy preparing a day of Maths for the children on Friday 6th February. It raises money for a great charity and is a fabulous way to promote Maths amongst all our children. If you’d be willing to run a little age-appropriate maths activity in your child’s class on the day, based on your job, please get in touch with the teacher.
On the day, children will have an additional challenge to try to add up all the numbers that the staff are wearing.
 
The National Year of Reading
2026 has been designated as the Year of Reading by the National Literacy Trust. We will be using this to help with our aim to have all our children regularly reading for pleasure, and to move on our project to create a new Library in our school.
Advanced notice that World Book Day is on Thursday 5th March this year.
 
Our politeness focus for January
The focus on walking sensibly in our corridors and letting adults through doors has been very successful in December. Our new focus for January is on active listening in classrooms and tidy classrooms and cloakrooms.
 
Shaftesbury in Bloom competition
We always like to support the work of Shaftesbury in Bloom. They would like our children to enter their competition to design a bug hotel for Shaftesbury. See the attached information and do encourage your children to take part. One of our Governors, Margaret Derrett, has suggested that children could look at the excellent bug hotel in the Millennium Garden on St James Street, to give them inspiration. The garden is always open and is a wonderful space to visit.
Children, you can see your design brought to life. First prize is the hotel of your design being built by volunteers at the Sturminster Newton Men’s Shed (maximum height 70cm). There are 2 classes for children aged up to 12 years:
1. Design a bug hotel on an A4 sheet of paper. Please tell us what broken or recycled materials you would use i.e. wood, bark, leaves, cane, bricks, roof tiles, cardboard.
2. Invent the best name for a bug hotel – 1st, 2nd and 3rd will get prizes
Entry forms are available from: - The Potting Shed, Swans Yard. SP7 8JQ, Shaftesbury Library, Natures Treasures, High Street SP7 8JS. Folde, High Street SP7 8JE or e-mail lynne.fish@hotmail.co.uk
All entries to be sent to: - The Potting Shed in hard copy by 28th March 2026
Forest School – Tuesday afternoons
It will Year 6 on 13th January. Year 2 have the next three weeks after that, followed by Year 1.
Children need to have trousers and long-sleeved tops, wellies and a waterproof coat (with over-trousers if they have them). The Forest School philosophy is to wear the right clothing to go out in all weathers.  

A couple more PTFA dates for the diary:
School Disco on Fri 30th January, and Bingo night on Thurs 12th February
There will be a non-school uniform day on Friday 23rd January. Any donations of Bingo prizes would be fantastic, or the usual £1 to go towards buying some. Thank you!
 
Term Dates 2026-2027
Please see term dates for the next school year below.
  
  
Michael Salisbury, Head teacher
 
TERM DATES 2025 – 2026
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 5th January 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 6th January 2026
Spring half term                                            Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026
Spring Term ends                                         Friday 27th March 2026
Easter holidays                                             Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 13th April 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 14th April 2026
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 4th May 2026
INSET DAY                                                      Friday 22nd May 2026
Summer half term                                         Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026
Summer Term ends                                       Tuesday 21st July 2026
INSET DAY                                                       Wednesday 22nd July 2026
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TERM DATES 2026 - 2027
Autumn Term
INSET DAY                                                     Tuesday 1st September 2026
Children start back                                       Wednesday 2nd September 2026
Autumn Half Term                                        Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2026
Autumn Term ends                                      Friday 18th December 2026
Christmas Holidays                                       Monday 21st December 2026 – Friday 1st January 2027
 
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                      Monday 4th January 2027
Children start back                                      Tuesday 5th January 2027
Spring half term                                            Monday 15th February to Friday 19th February 2027
Spring Term ends                                         Thursday 25th March 2027
Easter holidays                                             Friday 26th March to Friday 9th April 2027
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                      Monday 12th April 2027
Children start back                                       Tuesday 13th April 2027
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 3rd May 2027
Summer half term                                         Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 2027
Summer Term ends                                       Monday 19th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                       Tuesday 20th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                       Wednesday 21st July 2027

